
G8 - Superbike

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
23 - 26 July 2020

Result of Rennen 2

Börde Klassik 2020
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

Superbike Klassik (1984 bis 1991)
Started : 8      Classified : 8      Not Classified : 0

155 Robin Weiterschau (DE)  1 -- 9 laps --Kawasaki ZXR750R 14:56.037 1:37.961 4
Aichtal

73 Andreas Braun (DE) 20.663 2 20.663Kawasaki ZXR 750
Moko Racing

15:16.700 1:39.731 9
Essel

63 Joachim Schiller (FR) 31.836 3 52.499SUZUKI GSX-R 750 RR
Team63

15:48.536 1:43.043 9
Filstroff

77 Beat Wicki (CH) 0.649 4 53.148Suzuki GSX/R Limit Edition
Nocki Class ic Team

15:49.185 1:43.360 9
Retschwil

96 Krzysztof Kiwilsza (DE) 15.587 5 1:08.735Kawasaki ZXR750
Kiwi Racing

16:04.772 1:44.770 8
Kaufbeuren

15 Ralf Isermann (DE)  6 -- 8 laps --Kawasaki ZXR 750
RI - RACING - Team

15:00.264 1:48.536 4
Bad Münder

16 Martin van Ruitenbeek (NL) 14.616 7 14.616Kawasaki Zxr 750
Van Ruitenbeek rac ing

15:14.880 1:38.453 5
Nederhorst den Berg

177 Bo Thygesen (DK) 36.272 8 50.888Suzuki GsxR
BT Byggeteknik

15:51.152 1:53.940 7
Auning

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

Superbike 90 (1992 bis 2002)
Started : 14      Classified : 13      Not Classified : 1

166 Ralph Schädel (DE)  1 -- 9 laps --Ducati 996
Hadeler Ducati Rosengarten

14:48.970 1:36.120 5
Radbruch

27 Axel Suess (DE) 0.394 2 0.394Aprilia RSV Mille 14:49.364 1:37.412 6
Stutensee

11 Lex van Dijk (NL) 14.502 3 14.896Honda VTR1000 SP1
Gilex Motoren

15:03.866 1:38.913 4
Zaandam

24 Tom Schulze (DE) 12.315 4 27.211Suzuki GSX R 750 15:16.181 1:40.192 6
Gruibingen

75 Geert Donker (DE) 9.099 5 36.310Suzuki TL1000R
D.R.T.

15:25.280 1:39.615 6
Kleve

76 Asbjörn Hannibal (DK) 4.138 6 40.448Suzuki GSXR750 SRAD
LoadMaster RACING

15:29.418 1:41.326 5
Viborg

128 Michael Lutz (DE) 11.690 7 52.138Aprilia RSV-Mille-RP
TT-Motorräder

15:41.108 1:41.316 4
Lüneburg

57 Theo Kerssens (NL) 9.461 8 1:01.599Ducati 998
Algemene Rubberindustrie Eindhoven bv.

15:50.569 1:42.372 9
Schijndel

6 Gérard Göhrum (DE) 1.199 9 1:02.798Honda VTR1000 SP 15:51.768 1:43.934 6
Reutlingen

51 Claus Peter Pallesen (DK) 0.411 10 1:03.209Aprilia RSV Mille
Team Yellow Jacket

15:52.179 1:43.660 7
Randers

134 Uwe Meeh (DE) 0.313 11 1:03.522Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD
Meeh Racing

15:52.492 1:43.768 7
Walldürn

TimekeeperRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:36.120  in lap  5  by  nbr. 166 : Ralph Schädel (Ducati)
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65 Andreas Kling-Kopp (DE) 19.811 12 1:23.333Ducati 996
Fun Racing Team Calw

16:12.303 1:45.608 4
Althengstett

9 Ludwig Udo Hadel (DE)  13 -- 8 laps --Aprilia Mille
Hangover Racing Team

15:01.852 1:48.456 5
Marburg

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

169 Thomas Meier (CH)  DNF -- 1 laps --Kawasaki Zxr
RGS Taem

2:05.669
Mumpf

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

Superbike Open (bis 1991 offenes Reglement)
Started : 11      Classified : 10      Not Classified : 1

144 Michel Garske (DE)  1 -- 9 laps --Suzuki GSXR1100
MG-Racing Team Nord

14:51.101 1:37.820 8
Ahlerstedt

1 Martin Blug (DE) 23.584 2 23.584Suzuki GSXR1100 15:14.685 1:39.866 9
Neunkirchen

69 Claus Hörhammer (DE) 2.844 3 26.428Kawasaki GPX 953 R
CPH 69 Racing

15:17.529 1:40.266 4
Großerlach

66 Franz Braun (DE) 25.351 4 51.779MO KO GSXR
Moko Racing

15:42.880 1:42.799 5
Spraitbach

227 Steven Jaecks (DE) 6.214 5 57.993Yamaha F.-J. III. Evo
MSP Motoracing

15:49.094 1:42.825 5
Hirtscheid

46 Christian Hämmerle (AT) 6.961 6 1:04.955Yamaha FZR
Team Hämmerle

15:56.056 1:44.093 5
Gödersdorf

72 Timo Faust (DE) 32.559 7 1:37.514Suzuki GSXR
TT-Racing

16:28.615 1:46.661 7
Grünberg

131 Kaj Jensen (DK)  8 -- 8 laps --Yamaha FZR1000
kajs MC  Racing

14:54.894 1:49.490 5
Sønderborg

422 Ruediger Samson (DE) 50.673 9 50.673Suzuki Katana 15:45.567 1:54.933 8
Uchte

12 Holger Beusen (DE) 0.938 10 51.611YAMAHA FZ 750
Red Hot Racing Team

15:46.505 1:56.038 5
Tensbüttel Röst

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

669 Dirk Horstkötter (DE)  DNF -- 6 laps --Suzuki GSXR 1100 R
HRT RACING

12:01.402 1:54.380 2
Ennigerloh

#227 - Time penalty 5 sec - Jump start
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